Distribution of the British Army
2 March 1872

Regiment Station Depot Went on Returned
Foreign From
Service Foreign
Service

1st Life Guards Windsor Jan 1816
2nd Life Guards Regent's Pk Jan 1816
Royal Horse Guards Hyde Park Feb 1816
1st (King's) Dragoon Guards Dublin Jul 1866
2nd Dragoon Guards (Queen's Bays) Aldershot Jan 1870
3rd (Prince of Wales's) Dragoon Guards Maidstone Jun 1868
4th (Royal Irish) Dragoon Guards Manchester Jul 1856
5th (Princess Charlotte of Wales's) Drag Gds Cork May 1856
6th Dragoon Guards (Carabiniers) Dublin Jul 1861
7th (Princess Royal's) Dragoon Guards Norwich Nov 1867
1st (Royal) Dragoons Dundalk May 1856
2nd Royal North British Drag (Scots Greys) Edinburgh Jul 1856
3rd (King's Own) Hussars Bombay Canterbury Jan 1868

4th (Queen's Own) Hussars Bengal Canterbury Oct 1867

5th (Royal Irish) Lancers Bengal Canterbury Jul 1863

6th (Inniskilling) Dragoons Cahir Apr 1867
7th (Queen's Own) Hussars Aldershot Apr 1870
8th (King's Royal Irish) Hussars Newbridge May 1864
9th (Queen's Royal) Lancers Aldershot Sep 1859
10th (Prince of Wales's Own Royal) Hussars Colchester Jun 1856
11th (Prince Albert's Own Hussars) Bengal Canterbury Jul 1866

12th (Prince of Wales's Royal) Lancers Hounslow Jul 1860
13th Hussars Preston Aug 1869
l4th (King's) Hussars Ballincollig Jun 1860
15th (King's) Hussars Bombay Canterbury Nov 186

16th (Queen's) Lancers Madras Canterbury Jul 1865

17th Lancers Longford May 1865
18th Hussars Madras Canterbury Jun 1864

19th Hussars Brighton Mar 1870
20th Hussars Bengal Canterbury Ind Cav

21st Hussars Bengal Canterbury Ind Cav

Grenadier Guards 1lst Bn W'ton Barr Sep 1864
Grenadier Guards 2nd Bn Dublin Oct 1842
Grenadier Guards 3rd Bn Chelsea Barr Jun 1856
Coldstream Guards 1lst Bn Chelsea Barr Jun 1856
Coldstream Guards 2nd Bn Windsor Oct 1842
Scots Fusilier Guards 1lst Bn The Tower Jul 1856
Scots Fusilier Guards 2nd Bn W'ton Barr Sep 1864
1st (Royal Scots) 1lst Bn Warley Nov 1870
1st (Royal Scots) 2nd Bn Bengal Warley Aug 1866
2nd (Queen's Royal) 1st Bn Bombay Devonport Jul 1866
2nd (Queen's Royal) 2nd Bn Devonport Nov 1866
3rd (East Kent, The Buffs) 1lst Bn Bengal Dover Jul 1866
3rd (East Kent, The Buffs) 2nd Bn Dover Jun 1866

Whence
Returned

France
France
France
Madras
India
Abyssinia
Crimea
Crimea
India
India
Crimea
Crimea

India
India
India
India
Crimea

India
Canada
Bombay

India

India

Canada
Canada
Crimea
Crimea
Canad

Crimea
Canada
India

Bermuda

Barbadoes



Regiment

4th (King's Own Royal) 1st Bn

4th (King's Own Royal) 2nd Bn

5th (Northumberland Fusiliers) 1st Bn
5th (Northumberland Fusiliers) 2nd Bn
6th (lst Royal Warwickshire) 1st Bn
6th (1st Royal Warwickshire) 2nd Bn
7th (Royal Fusiliers) 1st Bn

7th (Royal Fusiliers) 2nd Bn

8th (King's) 1lst Bn

8th (King's) 2nd Bn

9th (East Norfolk) 1st Bn

9th (East Norfolk) 2nd Bn

10th (North Lincoln) 1st Bn

10th (North Lincoln 2nd Bn

11th (North Devon) 1lst Bn

11th (North Devon) 2nd Bn

12th (East Suffolk) 1st Bn

12th (East Suffolk) 2nd Bn

13th (lst Somerset, P. Albert's L.I.) 1lst Bn
13th (lst Somerset, P. Albert's L.I.) 2nd Bn
14th (Buckinghamshire) 1st Bn

14th (Buckinghamshire) 2nd Bn

15th (York, East Riding) 1st Bn

15th (York, East Riding) 2nd Bn

loth (Bedfordshire) 1st Bn

l6th (Bedfordshire) 2nd Bn

17th (Leicestershire) 1st Bn

17th (Leicestershire) 2nd Bn

18th (Royal Irish) 1lst Bn

18th (Royal Irish) 2nd Bn

19th (1lst York, North Riding) 1st Bn
19th (1lst York, North Riding) 2nd Bn
20th (East Devonshire) 1st Bn

20th (East Devonshire) 2nd Bn

21st (Royal North British Fusiliers) 1st Bn
21st (Royal North British Fusiliers) 2nd Bn
22nd (Cheshire) 1st Bn

22nd (Cheshire) 2nd Bn

23rd (Royal Welsh Fusiliers) 1st Bn
23 (Royal Welsh Fusiliers) 2nd Bn
24th (2nd Warwickshire) 1st Bn

24th (2nd Warwickshire) 2nd Bn

25th (King's Own Borderers) 1st Bn
25th (King's Own Borderers) 2nd Bn
26th (Cameronian)

27th (Inniskilling)

28th (North Gloucestershire)

29th (Worcestershire)

30th (Cambridgeshire)

31lst (Huntingdonshire)

32nd (Cornwall Light Infantry)

Station

Ft Widley
Aldershot
Bengal
Dublin
Bengal
Buttevant
Portsmouth
Fermoy
Bengal
Manchester
Cork

Shorncliffe

China
Burmah
Bengal
Curragh
Preston
Bengal
Gibraltar
Kilkenny
Bengal
Chester
Curragh
Aldershot
Dublin
Colchester
Bengal
Aldershot
Malta
Malta

Gosport Fts

Bengal
Dublin
Buttevant
Madras
Burmah
Guernsey
Aldershot

Pembroke Dock

Woolwich
Malta
Madras
Birr
Bengal
Bengal
Aldershot
Gibraltar
Barbadoes
Jersey
Malta
Mauritius

Depot

Dublin

Buttevant

Manchester

Cork

Shorncliffe

Curragh
Preston
Kilkenny

Chester

Aldershot

Devonport

Gosport

Pembroke
Woolwich

Chatham
Chatham

Birr
Aldershot

Aldershot
Portland

Manchester
Glasgow

Went on
Foreign
Service

Jun

Aug

Jan

Jan

Aug

Feb
Jul

Sep
Mar

Jul
Jul

Sep
Jun

Jun
Jul

1867

1867

1870

1872

1863

1869
1863

1866
1860

1863
1865

1868
1864

1867
1865

Returned
From
Foreign
Service
Jun 1868
Jul 1863
Aug 1866
Jul 1867
Dec 1867
May 1867
Dec 1870
Aug 1867
Mar 1866
Mar 1868
Aug 1870
Jul 1868
Sep 1864
Jan 1860
Jul 1864
Jul 1870
Aug 1867
Jul 1864
Jul 1867
1870
1870
1863
1870
1869

Jun
Dec
Nov
Feb
Feb
May 1868
1870
1871

Dec
Dec

1867
1872

Mar
Jan

1869
1867
1869
1867

Jun
Aug
Nov
Oct

Aug 1867

Jan 1868

Jun 1869

Whence
Returned

Abyssinia
Nova Sc

Mauritius

Jamaica
India
Canada

Malta
Cape
Japan

Cape
N Zealand

Maritius
Australia
Bermuda
Gibraltar
Nova Sc
Barbadoes

Canada

Australia
India

India
India

N Bruns
Mauritius
India
Canada

Canada

India

Nova Sc



Regiment

Service33rd (Duke of Wellington's)
34th (Cumberland)

35th (Royal Sussex)

36th (Hertfordshire)

37th (North Hampshire)

38th (1st Staffordshire)

39th (Dorsetshire)

40th (2nd Somersetshire)

41st (The Welsh)

42nd (Royal Highland, The Black Watch)
43rd (Monmouthshire, Light Infantry)
44th (East Essex)

45th (Nottinghamshire, Sherwood Foresters)
46th (South Devonshire)

47th (Lancashire)

48th (Northamptonshire)

49th (Hertford, Pr Charlotte of Wales's)
50th (Queen's Own)

51st (2nd York, W Riding, King's Own L I)
52nd (Oxfordshire, Light Infantry)
53rd (Shropshire)

54th (West Norfolk)

55th (Westmoreland)

56th (West Essex)

57th (West Middlesex)

58th (Rutlandshire)

59th (2nd Nottinghamshire)

60th (King's Royal Rifle Corps) 1st Bn
60th (King's Royal Rifle Corps) 2nd Bn
60th (King's Royal Rifle Corps) 3rd Bn
60th (King's Royal Rifle Corps) 4th Bn
6lst (South Gloucestershire)

62nd (Wiltshire)

63rd (West Suffolk)

64th (2nd Staffordshire)

65th (2nd Yorkshire, North Riding)
66th (Berkshire)

67th (South Hampshire)

68th (Durham Light Infantry)

69th (South Lincolnshire)

70th (Surrey)

71st (Highland Light Infantry)

72nd (Duke of Albany's Own Highlanders)
73rd (Perthshire)

74th (Highlanders)

75th (Stirlingshire)

76th

77th (East Middlesex)

78th (Highlanders, Ross-shire Buffs)
79th (Cameron Highlanders)

80th (Staffordshire Volunteers)

8lst (Loyal Lincoln Volunteers)

Station

Colchester
Newry
Sheffield
Bengal
Bengal
Dover
Bengal
Dublin
Bengal
Devonport
Kinsale
Madras
Madras
Aldershot
Fleetwood
Malta
Bombay
Aldershot
Athlone
Malta
Bermuda
Bengal
Bengal
Bombay
Limerick
Bengal
Bombay

Nova Scotia

Bengal
Aden
Winchester

Nova Scotia

Bengal
Bengal
Malta

Bengal
Bombay

Shorncliffe

Cork
Bermuda
Bengal
Gibraltar
Bengal
Ceylon
Gibraltar
Cape
Madras
Portland
Belfast
Parkhurst
Singapore
Gibraltar

Depot

Curragh

Chatham

Fermoy

Chatham
Newport

Chatham
Gosport

Kinsale
Colchester
Chatham
Dublin
Colchester

Portsmouth
Fleetwood
Winchester

Aldershot
Dublin
Chatham
Aldershot
Fermoy
Aldershot

Chatham
Aldershot
Ft George

Sheffield
Devonport
Limerick
Chatham

Dublin
Aldershot

Went on
Foreign
Service

Aug
Jul

Oct

Jul

Sep
Jul

Oct
Jul

Sep
Sep
Oct
Oct
Mar

Jul
Sep
Mar
Sep
Jul

Sep
Dec
Oct
Feb
Jan
Feb

Aug
Oct
Oct
Feb
Nov
Feb
Apr
Oct

Jan
Feb

1863
1866

1869

1865

1871
1864

1868
1865

1868
1866
1871
1863
1871

1864
1867
1866
1867
1857

1866
1868
1870
1867
1871
1870

1867
1871
1868
1871
1866
1861
1867
1863

1872
1870

Returned
From
Foreign
Jun 1868
Jul 1867
Jan 1868

Jan 1872

Sep 1866

1868
1866

Mar
Jun

Nov 1868
Dec 1869

1869
1862

Jun
Apr

Jul

1867

Jul 1866

1866
1866

Sep
Jun

May 1870
Dec 1871
Nov 1871

Whence
Returned

Abyssinia
India
India
India
N Zealand
India

N Zealand

India
Barbadoes

N S Wales
India

N Zealand

N Bruns

Cape
N Zealand

India
Nova Sc
India



Regiment

Service82nd

83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd
93rd
94th
95th
96th
97th
98th
99th
100th
101st
102nd
103rd
104th
105th
106th
107th
108th
109th
Rifle
Rifle
Rifle
Rifle

The Naval and

Copyright GFEN

(Prince of Wales6s Volunteers)
(County of Dublin)

(York and Lancaster)

Bucks Volunteers,

King's Light Infantry)

(Royal County Down)

(Royal Irish)

(Connaught Rangers)

(Princess Victoria's)

(Perthshire Volunteers Light Infantry)
(Argyllshire Highlanders)

(Gordon Highlanders)

(Sutherland Highlanders)

(Derbyshire)

(Earl of Ulster's)

(Lanarkshire)

(Prince of Wales's Royal Canadian)
Royal Bengal Fusiliers)
Royal Madras Fusiliers)
Royal Bombay Fusiliers)

Madras
Bombay
Bengal
Madras
(Bombay
Brigade
Brigade
Brigade
Brigade

(
(
(
(Bengal
(
(
(
(

Military Gazette,

1994.

Fusiliers)
Light Infantry)
Light Infantry)
Infantry)
Infantry)
Infantry)

l1st Bn

2nd Bn

3rd Bn

4th Bn

1872

Station

Aldershot
Bombay
Fermoy
Bengal
Cape

Malta
Portsmouth
Madras
Glasgow

Ft George
Bengal
Edinburgh
Newport
Gosport Fts
Bengal
Mullingar
Templemore
Aldershot
Aldershot
Bury
Aldershot
Parkhurst
Gosport Fts
Bengal
Bengal
Bengal
Bombay
Bengal
Dover
Shorncliffe
Portsmouth
Chatham

Depot

Chatham

Aldershot
Fermoy
Portsmouth

Aldershot

Edinburgh

Newry

Athlone
Dublin
Aldershot
Mullingar
Templemore

Went on
Foreign
Service

Apr
Feb
Oct

Jun

Sep

Jan

Feb

1867
1868
1864
1866

1863

1868

1863

Returned

From

Foreign

Feb

Jan

Dec

Nov
Nov

Mar
Feb
Nov

Jun
Apr
Sep
Nov
Feb
Mar
Feb
Dec

Sep
Nov
Jan
Sep

1870

1871

1870

1869
1868

1870
1868
1870

1867
1867
1862
1868
1862
1870
1871
1871

1870
1867
1872
1867

Whence
Returned

Aden

Nova Sc

India

India
India

India
India
India

India
India
Cape
Canada
India
India
India
India

Canada

India
Canada



